ENGLAND

PRIORITY & CENTRALISED CALENDAR 2023-2024, (Final) June 2023

HOCKEY

On dates when there is Junior and Senior activity the priority for players aged 18 or under is with the relevant age group activity.

WEEK |Day/Date INTERNATIONAL IADULT PRIORITY 1 |ADULT PRIORITY 2 MASTERS PRIORITY
PRIORITY Super6s Prem dates Area Champs & U1 8 U1 7 U1 6 U1 5 U1 4 U1 3 U1 2 U1 1 U1 0 &
International dates fre provisional) International Dates Us
to be added) lare provisional)
Priority league dates Cl wunty/ulgE vounty/DllgE vounty/DllgE /County/DI|Club/Sch/County/DI|Club/Sch/County/DI|CI /Co-31 Co - /Co-31
lare shown. Area ISE - 31 Aug 23. -31Aug 23. -31Aug 23. -31Aug 23. E-31Aug 23. E-31Aug 23. lAug 23. 31 Aug 23. lAug 23. (Sch
Leagues have P IPerformance IPerformance Performance Performance  |yy5 & Yr 3)
biscretion on which of (Centre & EAG-31 (Centre & EAG-31 (Centre & EAG-31 (Centre & EAG-31 Centre & EAG-31 Centre & EAG-31 [Centre-31Dec23 (Centre-31Dec
hese dates fixtures Dec 23 Dec23 Dec23 Dec23 Dec23 [Dec 23 23
ill be scheduled (Sch Yr13) (Sch Yr12) (Sch Yr11) (Sch Yr10) Sch Yr9) Sch Yr8) Sch Yr7) Sch Yr6)
01 [Fri01 Sep
[Sat 02 Sep TA trials TA trials [TA trials [TA trials
[Sun 03 Sep [TA trials TA trials TA trials TA trials Club Prep Club Prep Club Prep Club Prep  [ClubPrep
02 |Midweek
[Sat 09 Sep 1. EAG TA trials [TA trials [TA trials
2 TA trials
[Sun 10 Sep 1. EAG ITA trials TA trials TA trials Club Prep Club Prep Club Prep Club Prep  [ClubPrep
2 TA trials
03 [Thu 14 Sep IGU18 Schs T2
R1
[Sat 16 Sep EHLPrem1 League 1
EAG
[Sun 17 Sep Midlands League Club Prep Club Prep v Club Prep [Club Prep Club Prep Club Prep Club Prep Club Prep  [ClubPrep
Reserve
04 [Thu21Sep GU16 Schs T2
R1
[Sat 23 Sep EHLPrem2 League 2 B EAG
IWEHLDIv1&Conf 1
[Sun 24 Sep IMEHLDIv1&Conf 1 Midlands League G EAG U18ClubLge1 [ClubLge1 U16ClubLge1 [ClubLge1 U14ClubLge1 [Club Prep Club Prep  [Club Prep
Reserve ClubLge1
05 [Thu 28 Sep IGU18 Schs T2
R2
Fri 29 Sep
[Sat 30 Sep EHLPrem3 League 3 B EAG
WEHLDIv1&Conf 2
[Sun 01 Oct IMEHLDIv1&Conf 2 Midlands League County1 G EAG County1 ICounty1 ICounty1 InterClub1 InterClub1  [InterClub1
Reserve ICounty1
06  [Thu 05 Oct IGU16 Schs T2 IGU14 Schs T1
EuroHockey Clubs R2 R1
[Sat 07 Oct v EHLPrem4 League 4
WEHLDIv1&Conf 3
[Sun 08 Oct 'v MEHLDIv1&Conf3 [Midlands League Club Champs1 [U18 Club ClubLge2 U16 ClubLge2 [Club Champs1 [U14 Club Club Club Club
Reserve Champs1 ChampsT21  |ChampsT21 IChamps1
07  Midweek GU18 T4 Schs GU16 T4 Schs IGU14T3 Sch
(Cty) Play by (Cty) Play by (Cty) Play by
[Thu 12 Oct IGU18 Schs T2
R3
[Sat 14 Oct EHLPrem5 League 5
IWEHLDIv1&Conf 4
[Sun 15 Oct IMEHLDIv1&Conf 4 Midlands League ClubLge2 U18ClubLge2 [ClubLge3 U16ClubLge3 [ClubLge2 U14ClubLge2 [Club Club Club
Reserve




NGLAND

E
@ HOCKEY

PRIORITY & CENTRALISED CALENDAR 2023-24 Final (June 2023)

WEEK |Day/Date NTERNATIONAL ISENIOR ISENIOR MASTERS
LRIORITY PRIORITY 1 PRIORITY 2 PRIORITY U1 8 U1 7 U1 6 U1 5 U1 4 U1 3 U1 2 U1 1 U1 0/8
08 |Midweek |
Sat 21 Oct lEvH LPrem6 League 6
EHLDIv1&Conf 5
[Sun 22 Oct EHLPrem7 Midlands League Club Club Club Club Club Club Club Club
EHLDIv1&Conf 5 Reserve EAG
09 [Mon 23 Oct \4
[Tue 24 Oct \4
Wed 25 Oct DISE remote
induction EAG
[Thu 26 Oct \4
Fri 27 Oct \4
[Sat 28 Oct 1 EHLPrem8 [1st Tiered Ch (23 4)
ord Midlands League
Reserve
[Sun 29 Oct [1st Tiered Ch (1) MW EngM 35-75 Club Champs2 [U18 Club Club Slip Club Slip IClub Champs2 [U14 Club Club Club Club
2rd Midlands League Champs2 IChamps2
Reserve
10 Midweek
[Thu 02 Nov GU18 Schs T2
R4
[Sat 04 Nov EHLPrem9 League 7
WEHLDIv1&Conf 6
[Sun 05 Nov IMEHLDIv1&Conf 6 Midlands League M50+1 W45+1 ClubLge3 U18ClubLge3 [ClubLge4 U16ClubLge4 [ClubLge3 U14ClubLge3 [Club Club Club
Reserve
11 [Thu 09 Nov GU18 T4 Schs IGU16 Schs T2 IGU14 Schs T1
(Area) Play by R3 R2
[Sat 11 Nov EHLPrem10 League 8 B EAG B EAG
WEHLDIv1&Conf 7
[Sun 12 Nov IMEHLDIv1&Conf 7 Midlands League IW35+1 M40+1 M60+1 |G EAG County2 G EAG ICounty?2 ICounty2 ICounty2 InterClub2 InterClub2 |InterClub2
Reserve County?2
12 Midweek BU18 Sch S6s GU16Sch S6s
(Area) (Area)
[Thu 16 Nov GU18 Schs T2 IG U14T3 Schs
R5 (Area) Play by
[Sat 18 Nov EHLPrem11 League 9
WEHLDIv1&Conf 8
[Sun 19 Nov IMEHLDIv1&Conf 8 st Mx 1 Club Champs3 [U18 Club ClubLge 5 U16 ClubLge 5Club Champs3 [U14 Club Club Club Club
nd Midlands League Champs3 ChampsT22  |ChampsT22 IChamps3
Reserve
13 Midweek GU18 Sch S6s BU16Sch Sés
(Area) (Area)
GU16 T4 Schs
(Area) Play by
[Thu 23 Nov IGU16 Schs T2 IGU14 Schs T1
R4 R3
[Sat 25 Nov WEHLDIv1&Conf 9 League 10
[Sun 26 Nov IMEHLDIv1&Conf 9 Midlands League M50+2 W45+2 G Club 56s ClubLge6 U16ClubLge6 [ClubLge4 U14ClubLge4 [InterClub3 InterClub3 [InterClub3
Reserve (Area)
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PRIORITY & CENTRALISED CALENDAR 2023-24 Final (June 2023)

WEEK |Day/Date NTERNATIONAL ISENIOR ISENIOR MASTERS
PRIORITY PRIORITY 1 PRIORITY 2 PRIORITY U1 8 U1 7 U1 6 U1 5 U1 4 U1 3 U1 2 U1 1 U1 0/8
14 Midweek IG U14T3 Schs
(Area) Play by
[Thu 30 Nov IGU18 Schs T2
R6
[Sat 02 Dec WEHLDIv1&Conf 10  [League 11
[Sun 03 Dec IMEHLDIv1&Conf 10  [Midlands League IW35+2 W55+1 M40+2|B Club 56s ICounty3 ICounty3 ClubLge5 U14ClubLge5 [Club Club Club
Reserve M60+2 (Area)
15 Midweek
[Thu 07 Dec Sch S6s (Nat) GU16 Schs IGU14 Schs T1
[T3 only R4i R4
Fri 08 Dec ISch S6s (Nat)
[Sat 09 Dec [Super6s (Area) League 12
[Sun 10 Dec [Super6s (Area) 1st Mx 2 IW45+3 M50+3 ClubLge4 County3 Club Sés (Area) County3 County3 Club Club Club
nd Midlands League
Reserve
16 Midweek
[Sat 16 Dec [Super6s (Area) [1st Tiered Ch (123 4) Club S6és (Area)
2
2 Midlands League|
Reserve
[Sun 17 Dec [Super6s (Area) Midlands League ITAComp 1 TAComp 1 [TA Comp 1 [TA Comp 1 County4 County4 Club Club Club
Reserve County4 County4 County4
17 Midweek
[Thu 21 Dec
Fri 22 Dev
EAG EAG
[Sat 23 Dec N4 \4
[Sun 24 Dec
18  Midweek
[Sat 30 Dec
[Sun 31 Dec
19 Mon 01 Jan
[Tue 02 Jan
[Thu 04 Jan
DISE
[Sat 06 Jan [Superés Prem*, D1, (1% Tiered Ch(234) 3 \4
D2N&S 2@ Midlands League
Reserve
ISun 07 Jan Super6s Prem*, D1, Midlands League EAG ITA EAGTA TA ICounty5 ICounty5 InterClub4 InterClub4 |InterClub4
D2NS Reserve County5 ICounty5 County5
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WEEK |Day/Date NTERNATIONAL ISENIOR ISENIOR MASTERS
LRIORITY PRIORITY 1 PRIORITY 2 PRIORITY U1 8 U1 7 U1 6 U1 5 U1 4 U1 3 U1 2 U1 1 U1 0/8
20 ([Thu11Jan B U18 Schs T2 BU16 Schs T2 BU14 Schs T1
R1 GU18 Schs R1 GU16 Schs| R1
T2 R6i T2 R5
Fri 12 Jan
[Sat 13 Jan Super6s Prem*, D1, League 13 Club S6s(Nat) [U16 Club S6s
(Nat)
[Sun 14 Jan Superés Prem*, D1,  Midlands League M50+4 W55+2 Club Sés(Nat) (U18 ClubS6s [ClubLgeSlip |U16 ClubLge [ClubLge6 U14ClubLge6 [Club Club Club
Reserve ClubLge5 (Nat) U18 Champs T23 [glip
ClubLge5 Champs T2 3
21 [Thu18Jan BU18 Schs T2 IGU16 Schs T2 IGU14 Schs T1
R2 R5i R5
[Sat 20 Jan Superés D2 League 14
[Sun 21 Jan [Superés D2, Midlands League M60+3 M40+3 W35+3 [ClubLge6 ClubLge6 ClubLge7 U16ClubLge7 [ClubLge7 U14ClubLge7 [Club Club Club
Reserve
22 [Thu25Jan IGU18 Schs T2 IGU16 Schs T1 BU14 Schs T1
R7 KO16 BU16 R2
Schs T2 R2
[Sat 27 Jan 1 Super6s Finals prep* |League 15
2 Tiered Ch (1) 3 EAG EAG
[Sun 28 Jan Super6s Finals* Midlands League v Club Club Vv Club Club Club Club InterClub5 InterClub5 |InterClub5
Reserve
23 Midweek BU18 T4 Schs BU16 T4 Schs
(Cty) Play by (Cty) Play by
[Thu 01 Feb BU18 Schs T2 IGU16 Schs T2 IGU14 Schs T1
R3 R6 R6
Fri 02 Feb
[Sat 03 Feb WEHLDIv1&Conf 11  [League 16
[Sun 04 Feb IMEHLDIvV1&Conf 11 [1M3 W45+4 Club Champs4 |U18 Club ClubLge Slip |U16 ClubLge [Club Champs4 [U14 Club Club Club Club
rd Midlands League Champs4 Champs T24 (Slip IChamps4
Reserve Champs T2 4
24 Midweek BU14 T3 Schs
(Cty) Play by
Mon 05 Feb IGU18 Schs GU16 Schs IGU14 Schs T3
T4 finals T4 finals finals
[Thu 08 Feb IGU18 Schs T2 GU16 Schs T1 BU14 Schs T1
R8 QF R3
BU16 Schs T2
R3
Fri 09 Feb
M EuroHockey Indoor
[Sat 10 Feb v EHLPrem12 League 17
W EHLD1&Conf 12
[Sun 11 Feb v [1st Tiered Ch (1) 4 M40+4 M60+4 W35+4 [TA Comp 2 [TA Comp 2 [TA Comp 2 [TA Comp 2 ICounty6 ICounty6 Club Club In2 Club
2™ Midlands League County6 County6 County6 Champs1
Reserve Sub Area)
25 |Mon 12 Feb DISE hub
[Tue 13 Feb EAG EAG
\Wed 14 Feb \4 \4
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WEEK [Day/Date NTERNATIONAL ENIOR ENIOR MASTERS
LRIORITY ’iRIORITY 1 ’iRIORITY 2 PRIORITY U1 8 U1 7 U1 6 U1 5 U1 4 U1 3 U1 2 U1 1 U1 0/8
[Thu 15 Feb \4 \4
Fri 16 Feb
\W EuroHockey Indoor
[Sat 17 Feb v EHLPrem13 (1 Tiered Ch (23 4) 4
WEHLDIvi&Conf13 2™ Midlands League|
Reserve
[Sun 18 Feb v MEHLDIv1&Conf 13 Midlands League ClubLge7 U18ClubLge7 [ClubLge Slip [U16ClubLge [ClubLge8 U14ClubLge8 [Club Club Club
Reserve Slip
26 Midweek Nat sch in2h
chp (Cty 1)
Mon 19 Feb
[Tue 20 Feb
Wed 21 Feb BU18 Schs T1
IQF
[Thu 22 Feb IGU18 Schs T1
IQF
BU18 Schs T2
R4
[Sat 24 Feb EHLPrem14 League 18
IWEHLDIv1&Conf 14
[Sun 25 Feb IMEHLDIv1&Conf 14  [1stMx 4 M50+5 W55+3 Club Champs5 |U18 Club Club Lge8 U16 Club Lge8 Club Champs5 [U14 Club In2 Club Club Club
erd Midlands League Champs5 ChampsT25 (ChampsT25 IChamps5 Champs1 (Sub
Reserve /Area)
27  Midweek Boys U18 T4 Boys U16 T4 Boys U14 T4 Inter Schs in2h {Inter Schs
Schs (Area) Schs (Area) [Schs (Area) ch’p (Sub in2h ch’p
Play by Play by Play by IAreal) (SubAreat)
[Tue 27 Feb
Wed 28 Feb BU16 Schs T1
KO16
[Thu 29 Feb BU16 Schs T2 BU14 Schs T1
R4 R4
[Sat 02 Mar EHLPrem15 League 19
WEHLDIv1&Conf 15
[Sun 03 Mar IMEHLDIv1&Conf 15  [Midlands League M40+5 M60+5 W354+5 [ClubLge8 U18ClubLge8 [ClubLge9 U16ClubLge9 [ClubLge9 U14ClubLge9 [Club Club Club
Reserve
28 Midweek Nat Schs in2h Inter Schs
ch’p (Area 1) in2h ch’p
(Sub Area 2)
[Tue 05 Mar IGU18 Schs iGU16 Schs
T2 & Plate T2 & Plate
ffinals ffinals
Wed 06 Mar BGU18 Schs IGU16 Schs IGU14 Schs
IT1 SF [T1 Semi Finals IT1 Plate Final
[Thu 07 Mar BGU18 Schs IGU16 Schs IGU14 Schs
IT1 Final & 3-4 [T1 Final & 3-4 IT1 Final
BU18 Schs T2 BU16 Schs T2
R5 R5
[Sat 09 Mar EHLPrem16 League 20 B EAG B EAG
WEHLDIv1&Conf 16
[Sun 10 Mar EHLDIv1&Conf16  [1¢ Tiered Ch (234)5 IGEAG County7 GEAG County7 ICounty7 ICounty7 Club Club In2 Club
rn County7 IChamps2
Sub Area)
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WEEK |Day/Date NTERNATIONAL ISENIOR ISENIOR MASTERS
LRIORITY PRIORITY 1 PRIORITY 2 PRIORITY U1 8 U1 7 U1 6 U1 5 U1 4 U1 3 U1 2 U1 1 U1 0/8
nd Midlands League
Reserve
29 Midweek Nat Schs in2h
ch'p (Area 2)
Wed 13 Mar BU16 Schs T1
QF
[Thu 14 Mar BU18 Schs T2 BU16 Schs T2 BU14 Schs T1
R6 R6 R5
[Sat 16 Mar EHLPrem17 League 21
IWEHLDIv1&Conf 17
[Sun 17 Mar IMEHLDIV1&Conf 17  Midlands League Club Champs6 |U18 Club ClubLge 10 U16 ClubLge10[Club Champs6 [U14 Club In2 Club Club Club
Reserve Champs6 Champs T26 |Champs T2 6 IChamps6 Champs2 (Sub
W55+4 |Area)
30 |Midweek BU14 T1 Schs Inter Schs in2h  |Inter Schs
IArea) Play by ch’p (Area) in2h ch’p
(Area)
Mon 18 Mar Boys U18 T4 Boys U16 T4 Boys U14 T3
ISchs Finals Schs Finals ISchs Finals
[Tue 19 Mar
Wed 20 Mar
[Thu 21 Mar BU18 Schs T2 BU16 Schs T2 BU14 Schs T1
R7 R6 R6
[Sat 23 Mar EHLPrem18 League 22
WEHLDIv1&Conf 18
ISun 24 Mar IMEHLDIv1&Conf 18  [1stMx 5 M50+6 W45+5 ClubLge9 U18ClubLge9 [ClubLge11 U16ClubLge11 ClubLge10 U14ClubLge10 [Club Club InterClub6
ond Midlands League (M60+6
Reserve
31 Midweek
[Thu 28 Mar
EAG EAG
Fri 29 Mar WM EuroHockey A4 N4
[Sat 30 Mar WM EuroHockey \4 \4
[Sun 31 Mar WM EuroHockey \4 \4
32 Mon 01 Apr WM EuroHockey A4 N4
[Tue 02 Apr
[Thu 04 Apr DISE hub 2
[Sat 06 Apr EHLPrem19 League 23
[Sun 07 Apr Tiered Ch (1)5 ITAComp3 ITAComp3 TAComp3 TAComp3 ICounty8 ICounty8 InterClub6 InterClub6 [In2 Club
County8 ICounty8 ICounty8 IChamps3
Area)
33 Midweek
[Sat 13 Apr EHLPremSemis Tiered Ch (234) 6 ClubLge T1 U16 ClubLge
League 24 Finals. Champs(T1 Finals.
IT2 Finals (Champs T2
Finals
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PRIORITY & CENTRALISED CALENDAR 2023-24 Final (June 2023)

WEEK |Day/Date NTERNATIONAL ISENIOR ISENIOR MASTERS
LRIORITY PRIORITY 1 PRIORITY 2 PRIORITY U1 8 U1 7 U1 6 U1 5 U1 4 U1 3 U1 2 U1 1 U1 0/8
[Sun 14 Apr EHLPremFinal IMx 6 M40+6 M60-+final Club Champs |U18 Club ClubLge T1 U16 ClubLge [ClubLgel1 U14ClubLge11 [In2 Club Club Club
W35+6 Final IChamps Final [Finals. Club T2 [T1 Finals. Club Champs3
Slip [T2 Slip Area)
34 Midweek
[Sat 20 April League 25
[Sun 21 Apr EAG [TAComp 4 EAG [TA Comp 4 ICounty9 ICounty9 In2 Club Club In2 Club
ITAComp 4 County9 TA Comp 4 ICounty9 Champs4 IChamps4
ICounty9 Area) Area)
35 Midweek
[Tue 23 Apr Boys U16 T1 Boys U14T1
Schs Semi Plate Final
Finals. Boys
U16 T2 & Plate
ISchs Finals
Wed 24 Apr Boys U18 T2 & Boys U16 T1 Boys U14T1
Plate Schs Schs 3-4 & Final
Finals Final
[Thu 25 Apr
[Sat 27 Apr League 26
[Sun 28 Apr Mx 7 ClubLge finals |BU16 ClubLge [Club Champs [U14 Club
ffinals Final IChamps Final
36 Midweek
Fri 03 May
[Sat 04 May W35+ T1, W35+ T2
W45+ T1, W45+ T2
W55+ T1, W55+ T2
M40+ T2
M50+ T1, M50+ T2 [EAG EAG
[finals
[Sun 05 May MTieredCh(1)Final  |MTieredCh (234)  [M40+ T1, 'v TAComp5 [TAComp5 v TA Comp5 [TAComp 5 ICounty10 ICounty10
Finals inal County10 County10 ICounty10
37  Midweek \W Tiered Ch (1) Final  |W Tiered Ch (2 3 4) \4 \4
Finals
Wed 08 May State School
Festival
[Thu 09 May State School
Festival
Fri 10 May n2 Sch
Masters Four Nats IChamps Finals
[Sat 11 May M40 M50 EngM In2 Club
v W>35 W>45 W>50 IChamps Finals
v M>35
[Sun 12 May v W>35 W>45 W>50 IGT1 BT1 Supra
v M>35 Lge Finals
38  Midweek
Fri 17 May
Masters Four Nats
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PRIORITY & CENTRALISED CALENDAR 2023-24 Final (June 2023)

WEEK |Day/Date NTERNATIONAL ISENIOR ISENIOR MASTERS
PRIORITY PRIORITY 1 PRIORITY 2 PRIORITY U1 8 U1 7 U1 6 U1 5 U1 4 U1 3 U1 2 U1 1 U1 0/8
[Sat 18 May County Champs M60 M65 M70 M75
inals EngM W40 W>55
v W>65 M>45 M>55
ISun 19 May |M County Champs ¥ W>40 W>55
Finals \W>65 M>45 M>55
39 Midweek
Fri 24 May
[Sat 25 May
[EAGTA Comp6|TA Comp 6 EAGTA Comp6|TA Comp 6
[Sun 26 May Mx 8 \4 \4
40 Mon 27 May \4 N4
Fri 30 May Masters Four Nats
EngW W35
[Sat 01 Jun W40 W45 DISE hub 3
W50 W55
[Sun 02 Jun \4
41 Midweek
Masters Four Nats
M35 M45 M55
[Sat 08 Jun IMx Finals EngM EAG EAG
v M>40 M>50 M>60
v M>70
[Sun 09 Jun v W>45
M>40 M>50 M>60
M>70
42 Midweek
[Tue 11 Jun
Wed 12 Jun
[Thu 13 Jun
Fri 14 Jun
[Sat 15 Jun W>60 EAG EAG
[Sun 16 Jun \W>60
43 Midweek
Fri21 Jun
[Sat 22 Jun
[EAGTA Comp7|TA Comp 7 EAGTA Comp7[TAComp 7
[Sun 23 Jun 'v TA Comp8 [TAComp8 v TAComp 8 [TAComp8
44 Midweek
[Thu 27 Jun
EAG EAG
Fri 28 Jun v N4
[Sat 29 Jun N4 \4
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PRIORITY & CENTRALISED CALENDAR 2023-24 Final (June 2023)

WEEK |Day/Date NTERNATIONAL ISENIOR ISENIOR MASTERS
PRIORITY PRIORITY 1 PRIORITY 2 PRIORITY U1 8 U1 7 U1 6 U1 5 U1 4 U1 3 U1 2 U1 1 U1 0/8
[Sun 30 Jun 'v TAComp9 [TAComp9 v TAComp9 [TAComp9
45  Midweek
EAG tbc EAG tbc
[Thu 04 Jul
EAG tbc EAG tbc
[Sat 06 Jul \4 \4
[Sun 07 Jul 'v TA Comp 10TAComp 10 |v TA Comp 10TA Comp 10
46 Midweek \4 \4
M>65 M>75 (Fri)
[Sat 13 Jul \4 \4
M>65 M>75
[Sun 14 Jul 'v TA Comp 11TAComp 11 |v TA Comp 11[TA Comp 11
47  Midweek v N4
[Sat 20 Jul \4 \4
[Sun 21 Jul 'v TA Comp 12TAComp 12 |v TA Comp 12TA Comp 12
48 Midweek
[Tue 23 Jul DISE
[Thu 25 Jul \4
Fri 26 Jul IMW Olympic Games EAG Open EAG Open
Paris [Trials Trials
[Sat 27 Jul \4
[Sun 28 Jul A4 ITA Comp TA Comp TA Comp TA Comp
49  Midweek \4 \4 \4 \4 \4
[Tue 30 Jul \4 N4 \4 \4 \4
Wed 31 Jul 4 4 \4 \4 \4
[Thu 01 Aug EAG Open EAG Open
[Trials [Trials
[Sat 03 Aug \4
ISun 04 Aug A4
50 Midweek A4
[Sat 10 Aug \4
[Sun 11 Aug \4
51  |Midweek
Fri 16 Aug
[Sat 17 Aug
[Sun 18 Aug
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PRIORITY & CENTRALISED CALENDAR 2023-24 Final (June 2023)

WEEK |Day/Date NTERNATIONAL ISENIOR ISENIOR MASTERS
LRIORITY PRIORITY 1 PRIORITY 2 PRIORITY U1 8 U1 7 U1 6 U1 5 U1 4 U1 3 U1 2 U1 1 U1 0/8
52  |Midweek
Mon 19 Aug
[Sat 24 Aug
[Sun 25 Aug
[ NOTES |
| Blank Dates [ U18s — U8s. The priority for players is with scheduled activity (on the same date) at other adjacent age groups. Other activity should not be scheduled that will cause a clash of priority |
GLOSSARY OF TERMS
Area Areal tier
AreaM Masters activity for Areas
B Boys
Club Lge This is for clubs to participate in local/county/regional league activity
Club prep This is club preparation within local clubs
Compn Round number of an individual Championship or competition.
Cty County tier
County Academy These are county standard centres organised locally. Activity can be nent, preparation or competition
DISE Diploma in Sporting Excellence
EAG England Age Group Squads. Both Boys and Girls unless shown
EDP GB Elite Development Programme
EHL n England Hockey League, n is match/round number.
Emerg sch These are dates for emerging schools championships, organised locally
EngM England Masters Men’s teams 35+-75+, Women'’s teams 35+ - 65+
EuroHockey EuroHockey League and Championships
G Girls
League Area Leagues, n is match/round number. Area Leagues to determine which of the available dates will be used

Midlands League Reserve

Date to be used for rearranged games

M

Men

M40+ n Men’s Masters Over 40s Tiered Championships. n is round number
M50+ n Men’s Masters Over 50s Tiered Championships. n is round number
M60+ n Men’s Masters Over 60s Tiered Championships. n is round number
M>n Men’s Masters Inter-Area age group competitions
MCC Men’s County Championships

Mixed Tiered Championships
Nat National tier
Playby These are dates that competition rounds should be completed by
Prov Provisional date
S6s Super 6s (Indoor)

Separate National Women’s and Men’s Championships for players aged 30 and above. Matches weekends or midweek
TA Talent Academy

T1 T2 Jnr Champs n

These are National Championships for clubs for the relevant age group. There may be different tiers of competitions on these dates. n is round number

Tiered Chn Adults Tiered Championships (Tier 1 2 3 4). n is round number

W Women

Wsn Women'’s Masters Inter-Area age group competitions

W35+ n Women'’s Masters Over 35s Tiered Championships. n is round number
W45+ n Women'’s Masters Over 45s Tiered Championships. n is round number
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WEEK Day/Date NTERNATIONAL ISENIOR ISENIOR MASTERS
PRIORITY PRIORITY 1 PRIORITY 2 PRIORITY u1s u17 U16 U15 ui4 U13 U12 Uil U10/8
[ W55+ n [ Women’s Masters Over 55s Tiered Championships. n is round number |




